MoDOT may sustain damages, the exact extent of which would be difficult or 
impossible to ascertain, as this impacts the cost of future road and bridge construction.  Therefore, 
in order to liquidate those damages, MoDOT shall be entitled, at its sole discretion, to deduct and 
withhold the following amounts:  The sum of one thousand five hundred ($1,500) 

6.0  Administrative Reconsideration.  The contractor shall be offered the opportunity for 
administrative reconsideration upon written request related to findings and/or actions determined 
by MoDOT’s ECR’s Division.  The Administrative Reconsideration Committee shall be composed